I.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt. Dt. #57	
02.13.2002	

03-13-2002

03-28-2002



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 08363.0005

1020344	11 ed original documents of copy thereof.	
Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Medical Consumer Media, Inc.	Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation ☐ Corporation	Name: Astute Technology, LLC Address: 9320 Cornwell Farm Drive Great Falls, Virginia 22066	
General Partnership Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment - Corrective Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: March 6, 2002	Individual(s) [Identify Country of citizenship] Association [Identify country/state[General Partnership [Identify country/state[Limited Partnership Corporation [Identify country/state[Other: Limited Liability Company of Virginia If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative is attached: Yes * No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application Number(s):	B. Trademark Registration Number(s):	
75/400.373	[Text]	
Additional numbers attached?		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
Name: Lynn M. Jordan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 1300 I Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3515	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if fee is deficient 	
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0916	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Lynn M. Jordan	M March 13, 2002	
Name of person signing	Signature U Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2		

03/28/2002 TDIAZ1 00000028 75400373

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002470 FRAME: 0629

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

Medical Consumer Media, Inc., a Maryland corporation with its principal place of success at 11716 Bowman Green Drive, Reston, Virginia, 20190 ("Assignor"), is the capted owner of the mark SOAP, BOX, subject of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 10, 406, 373 ("the Trademark").

On approximately September 30, 1999, Astute Technology, LLC, a limited liability on pasy organized in Virginia with its principal place of business at 9320 Cornwell (Lors (Prive Great Falts, Virginia 22066 ("Assignee"), acquired the Trademark from Assignee is the owner in fact of the Trademark and the parties desire to after this fact in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

The consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the pit of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns nunc pro tunc as of September 30, 1999 to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, opening with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and the right who and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

The Commissioner is requested to issue the certificate of registration to the game.

RECORDED: 03/13/2002

Medical Consumer Media, Inc.

Name: Rita Roy

Title: President

Date: 3602

** TOTAL POPULAR

TRADEMARK REEL: 002470 FRAME: 0630